
 
 

Pakistan School, Kingdom of Bahrain 
Summer Vacation Home Work 2020-21 

 
 
Grade 6                                                                        Subject : Maths 
 

 Create a vocabulary book related to all Math terms and definitions in 

Alphabetical order with their symbols and pictures. 

 Create your own timeline involving the importance of integers in our daily 
life. 
(Story timeline, Ramadan routine timeline, timeline of your future goals, or 
timeline of your favorite personality). Timeline should offer an overview of 
the phases in your project and the expected beginning and completion 
dates. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Grade 6                                                                     Subject :  English 
 
Name: - _______________________           Class: - _________ 

 Grammar Club 6 Unit # 3 ( page 21 -26) 

 Make Travel Brochure of any Island you want to visit in 

your summer vacation. [ on A4 size paper] 



 

Sample 

 Parts of Speech 

We can categorize English words into 9 basic types called "parts of speech" or "word classes". 

It's quite important to recognize parts of speech. This helps you to analyze sentences and 

understand them. It also helps you to construct good sentences. 

 

Vocabulary words:-  

1. Lodging: - a hotel or house where rooms are rented.     
2. Cuisine: - the practice or manner of preparing food or the food so prepared. 



 

 

Parts of Speech Table 

This is a summary of the 9 parts of speech*. You can find more detail if you click on each part of 

speech. 

part of 
speech 

function or "job" example words example sentences 

Verb action or state (to) be, have, do, like, 
work, sing, can, must 

English Club is a web site. I 
like English Club. 

Noun thing or person pen, dog, work, 
music, town, London, 
teacher, John 

This is my dog. He lives in 
my house. We live in 
London. 

Adjective describes a noun good, big, red, well, 
interesting 

My dogs are big. I like big 
dogs. 

Determiner limits or "determines" a 
noun 

a/an, the, 2, some, 
many 

I have two dogs and some 
rabbits. 

Adverb describes a verb, 
adjective or adverb 

quickly, silently, well, 
badly, very, really 

My dog eats quickly. When 
he is very hungry, he eats 
really quickly. 

Pronoun replaces a noun I, you, he, she, some Tara is Indian. She is 
beautiful. 

Preposition links a noun to another 
word 

to, at, after, on, but We went to school on 
Monday. 

Conjunction joins clauses or 
sentences or words 

and, but, when I like dogs and I like cats. I 
like cats and dogs. I like 
dogs but I don't like cats. 

Interjection short exclamation, 
sometimes inserted into 
a sentence 

oh!, ouch!, hi!, well Ouch! That hurts! Hi! How 
are you? Well, I don't 
know. 

Here is a sentence that contains every part of speech: 

Determiner comes under Adjectives. 

 

 

 

interjection pron. conj. det. adj. noun verb prep. noun adverb 

Well, she and my young John walk to school slowly. 



 
 

 Make at least 5 sentences for each parts of speech. (under line them) 

Verb: - 

1.  
2.  

3.  
4.  

5.  

  

Noun: - 

1.  
2.  

3.  

4.  
5.  

 

Adjective: - 

1.  

2.  
3.  

4.  

5.  
 

Determiner: - 

1.  

2.  

3.  
4.  

5.  
 



 
 

Adverb: - 

1.  
2.  

3.  
4.  

5.  

 

Pronoun: - 

1.  

2.  
3.  

4.  
5.  

 

Preposition: - 

1.  

2.  
3.  

4.  

5.  
 

Conjunction: - 

1.  

2.  
3.  

4.  
5.  

 

 



 
 

Interjection: - 

1.  
2.  

3.  
4.  

5.  
   

 Put the  words in the suitable boxes given below.  

 

BEYONCE  DRINKING  RUNNING  GARBAGE     

 

CANADA  EGYPT  DELICIOUS  SHAKIRA 

                                    

ELEPHANTS   AFRICA  QUEEN ELIZABETH  SITTING 

 

STUPID                       POTATOES   TOM          JENNIFER LOPEZ 

 

SANTA CLAUS  GROWING  CATS           NEW YORK        DONUTS   

 

COLOMBIA             PRESIDENT OBAMA          HUGE          SMELLY 

 

 HOT   COOKING  TALKING  CRAZY      ALASKA     

 

 



 
 

PERSON VERB ADJECTIVE THING PLACE 

1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 

 

Now write a crazy sentence using the words you have in boxes:  

A) 1,12, 18,24, and 5 

B) 16,7,3,19, and 25 

C) 21,22, 8, 9, and 10 

D) 6, 2, 13,29, and 20 

E) 26,17,23, 14, and 30 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

 

 Paragraph Writing CONNECTORS 
 

TOPIC SENTENCE 

 Without any doubt in my mind 

 In my opinión 

 To my mind 

 I belive 

 I assert 

 I strongly believe 

 

 

 

 

SUPORTING SENTENCE 1 

 First of all 

 On the first line 

 To begin with 

 Firstly  

 

SUPORTING SENTENCE 2 

 To continue 

 Moreover 

 Besides 

 In addiction 

 Secondy 

 

 

 



 
 

SUPORTING SENTENCE 3 

 furthermore 

 whats more 

 last 

 last but not least 

 

 

CLOSING SENTENCE 

 Therefore 

 In summary 

 In conclusión 

 Thus 

 As a result 

 To sum up 

 

 

Who are they? 
Write a small paragraph for each card.     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name: Peter Sellers 

Age: 32 years old 

Job: policeman 

Lives: Liverpool 

Favourite colour: 

Blue 

Favourite football 

team:  

Liverpool FC 

    Likes: taking photos            

and playing darts 

       

 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name: Peter and Mark Green 

Age: 21 years old (both) 

Job: university students 

Live: Manchester 

Favourite colour: 

Brown and blue 

Favourite football 

team: Manchester   

United  FC 

    Like: skiing and             

climbing mountains 

       

 

Name: Terry White 

Age: 40 years old 

Job: architect 

Lives: Rome 

Favourite colour: 

Red 

Favourite football 

team: Juventus FC 

    Likes: historical          

buildings  and                  

playing the guitar 

       

 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name: George 

Age: 14 years old 

Job: student 

Lives: Oxford 

Favourite colour: 

Yellow 

Favourite subject: maths 

Siblings: one brother 

    Likes: playing computer games 

and watching TV. 

       

 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________ 


